

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2414, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (A19-0349), as follows:

1.3 Page 48, line 22, delete "FIRST CHILDREN'S FINANCE"

1.4 Page 48, line 23, delete "Grants to First Children's Finance are" and insert "The
1.5 commissioner of human services shall select an organization that has experience providing
1.6 loans to child care or early childhood education sites through a request for proposals process
1.7 to provide grants"

1.8 Page 48, line 27, delete "First Children's Finance" and insert "The organization"

1.9 Page 49, lines 5 and 10, delete "First Children's Finance" and insert "The organization"

1.10 Page 304, line 12, delete "by"

1.11 Page 304, line 13, delete everything before the period and delete everything after
1.12 "services"

1.13 Page 304, line 14, delete everything before "develop" and insert "shall select an
1.14 organization that works with victims of torture through a request for proposals process to"

1.15 Page 304, line 16, delete everything after the period

1.16 Page 304, delete line 17

1.17 Page 304, lines 18, 23, and 25, delete "center" and insert "organization"

1.18 Page 304, lines 24 and 26, delete "center's" and insert "organization's"

1.19 Page 965, line 4, delete "to First Children's Finance" and insert "under article 1, section
1.20 45,"

1.21 Page 966, line 6, delete everything after "grants"

1.22 Page 966, line 7, delete everything before "to"

2.1 Page 966, line 15, after the period, insert "Grants shall be awarded on a request for
 2.2 proposal basis and priority shall be given to organizations that have experience in dealing
 2.3 with issues relating to parents navigating the child welfare system."

2.4 Page 971, line 11, delete "Center for Victims of Torture" and insert "Integrated Care
 2.5 Model"

2.6 Page 971, line 13, delete "to"

2.7 Page 971, line 14, delete everything before the period and insert "under Minnesota
 2.8 Statutes, section 256B.0625, subdivision 20c"

2.9 Page 974, line 1, delete "the"

2.10 Page 974, delete lines 2 and 3 and insert "an organization that focuses on problem
 2.11 gambling. The organization"

2.12 Page 974, line 9, after the period, insert "Grants shall be awarded on a request for proposal
 2.13 basis."

2.14 Page 979, delete lines 21 to 28 and insert:

2.15 "**(g) Grants to eligible regional**
 2.16 **collaboratives. (1) \$500,000 in fiscal year**
 2.17 **2020 and \$500,000 in fiscal year 2021 are**
 2.18 **from the general fund for grants to eligible**
 2.19 **regional collaboratives for the purposes**
 2.20 **specified in clause (3). These appropriations**
 2.21 **are in addition to base level funding for this**
 2.22 **purpose.**"

2.23 Page 980, line 13, delete "Proof Alliance" and insert "The commissioner"

2.24 Page 980, line 18, delete "Proof Alliance" and insert "the commissioner"

2.25 Page 980, line 23, delete "Proof"

2.26 Page 980, delete lines 24 to 27

2.27 Page 995, after line 4, insert:

2.28 "Sec. 18. **REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS.**

2.29 Unless otherwise explicitly provided, all grants in this article shall be awarded on a
 2.30 request for proposal basis."

3.1 Renumber the sections in sequence